VARIANCE OF SET-BACK LINE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DEVELOPER, UNDER THE DECLARATION OF PROTECTIVE
COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS AND LIENS OF MARENGO, SECTOR

ONE. UNDER SAID COVENANTS THE DEVELOPER HAS THE POWER TO AMEND SET-BACK
LINES IN SAID SUBDIVISION.

I HAVE SEEN THE ATTACHED SURVEY DATED SEPTEMBER 9, 2004 AND PREPARED BY
ROBERT C. FARMER ON LOT 34 MARENGO, SECTOR ONE AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 22
PAGE 123 IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA. UNDER THE TERMS
OF THE COVENANTS THE DEVELOPER HAS THE POWER AND DOES HEREBY GRANT A
VARIANCE FROM THE SET-BACK LINE TO PERMIT THE IMPROVEMENTS ON SAID LOT TO
BE LOCATED AS SHOWN IN THE ATTACHED SURVEY.

DEVELOPER
MARENGO BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT, INC.

OTCH, JR., VICE PRESIDENT

SWORN TQAND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE 10'" DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2004

T——l—"-_-_r

— — COURTMEY H. MASCN, uBR.
NOTARYPURLIC 3 COMMISSION EXFiRES MARCH 5, 2007
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: / 3757
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GRORGE W, ROY
Mayer

LINDA STEELE
Ciy Clor

JiM FINN
Pobos Chiel

DAVID L. JONES
Pulic Warks Directsr

MICHMAEL WOOO
Sulldng Ofikial

MIKE KENT
Xaning Offieial

COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ARTHUR DAVIS
LEMOYNE GLASGOW
WIFRED JONES
SO88Y PHILLIPS
TOMMIE L. CADLE MORRIBON

September 9, 2004

To Whom It May Concem:

In accordance with Article VIl scction 1.00 of the City of Cal@ll Zoning Ordinance
(attachcd) the sctbacks have been modilied for Lot 34 in the Ml g0 Subdivision. If you

nccd further assistance, please teel free (o contuct me. |

- i

“T0he Wood '

Mike Wood .
Building Official

POST OFFICE BOX 187 » CALERA, ALABAMA 308
OFFICE (205) 688-3838 + MAYOR (206) 6688-3500 + FAX (205) 568-0021 « [llait: www.cityolaalers.org
l

"Large enough to be progressively aware, yet smudl er ; to seill care”
|
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ARTICLE VIO

I SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATION

Section 1.00 Area Modlfication for Lots of Record

l

i
I

The Calera Zoning Board of Adjustment shall appro
mvolving non-conforming lots of record. [See Article V, Gens
and subsection 2.01)

proposed development
Regulations, Section 2.00

i

|

Section 2.00 General Yard Requirements

A. Every part of a required yard shall be open o
structure or part thereof; and, unoccupied for stora
except as provided for herein.

Ilky. unobstructed by any
Iuervicin; or similar uscs,

|
|

onal, industnal or public
, Such dwellings shall not
;' the district regulations.
!

B.  More than one (1) multiple dwelling, office, insti
building may be located upon a lot or tract of land:
encroach upon the froatl, side or rear yards require

2.01 ¥root Yard Modlfications

i
A.  Where forty percent (40%) or more of the filiatage on the same side of
the street between two (2) intersecting strecillis presently developed or
may hereafter be developed with buildings tJll have (with a varigtion of
five foet (37) or less) 3 front yard greater ofiibeser in depth than berein
required, new buildings shall not be erected mwthesuauuunlhe
average front yard so estgblished by the g dwelling.

Where forty peroent (40%) or more of the 'tueononc (1) side of 2
stroet between two (2) intersecting streets is [lisenty developed or may
hercafter be developed with buildings that @linot have a fromt yard as
described below. The following shall apply 3R’

1. Where a building is to be erecled on ¥ of land that is within
one hundred feet (100°) of existing @!dings on both sides, the
minimum front yard shall be a line draflil between the closest froat
coeners of the adjscent buildings | |

2. Where a building {3 to be erected on ajllicel of land that {3 within

one hundred foet (100°) of an existiglibuilding on one (1) side
only, such building may be erected slPlose 10 the strect as the
existing bullding '

C.  Through lots shall provide the required front rd on both sides.

D.  Corner lots shall provide a front yard on es

SEP-18-2084 @7:353 20539358441 99 P.383
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2.02 Rear Yard Modificatlons |

Where a lot abuts an alley, one-half (‘4) of the al
part of the required rear yard.

width may be considered as

;

Section 3.00 Helght Modlfications

|

it apply to buildings used
[ Mini-warehouscs provided
ted 1n the district in which

A. Any lLimitation on the number of siones shall

exclusively for storage purposes, with the exceptio
such buudings do not exceed the height in feet pe

Jocgted.

lowers, gas tanks, steeples,
1, waler towers, ornamental

B. Chimneys, cooling towers, clevators, bulkheads,
¥ penthouses, stacks, stage towers or scenery lofts,
lowers Or necessary appurtenances, where permittex

nay be erected t0 any haight
not In conflict with existing of hereafter adopted or 3 of the City of Calera,
except that where permitied in connection with refllential uses, such structures
shall be limited (o a height of twenty-five feet (25 WBbove the average height of
Sructures permitted in that district. ([See Artigll VIII, Section 13.00 for

regulations pertaining to cominercial transmissi@ll towers)

Sectlon 4.00 Fences and Walls

A. No feace shall be allowed beyond the front yard se ck line in any single family

residential district.

il zone shall be as follows:
the required front yard as
pd a height of six and one
of the feace 10 the ground

The height requirements in any single family reside
fences constructed on a side or rear lot line or bet
set {orth elsewhere in thess regulations shall aot
half feet (6°- 6) as measured from the topmost pe
or surface aloag the center line of the fence.

The following types of fences are permitted In
masorry walls, omamental (iron) woven wire (ch;
made matenals and hedges. The following type o
fence carrying electric curreat, any fence that utiliz
other pointed materials in its construction. However
types listed as prohibited above may be permitted i
Light [ndustrial and M-2 Heavy Industrial Districts

ypikes, nails, barb wire or
Aen warrantad, those fence
he A-1 Agricvitural, M-I

On any comer lots, no fence of any material shall
required thirty-five foot (33°) building line
distances for motorists or pedestrians. No fence, h

shall be placed or constructed in any location that
hydrants, including ormamental or split-rail fenices.

) permutted 0 cncroech a
that would hinder site
e or any type of planting
d>uld hinder access to fire

- P

87

SEP-18-2004 ©7:353 21053958441 99X F.84




TO: 7332611 P:373

—_——

SEP-9-20804 15:27 FROM:

r

20040913080507680 Pg 5/5 23.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/13/2004 11:48:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF  SHELBY

*

Ty HICHWAY NO. 306

0’ R.O.W.
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L\ NSO,

e ARt aNe

NOTE:

PER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF

THE CITY OF CALERA, ARTICLE Wi,
SECTION 2.00, ITEM C., THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL CAN MODIFY THE FRONT AND
REAR YARD REQUIREMENTS UP TO

5' (FIVE FEET), IN ANY DISTRICT.
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CROSS FOUND

EAST WILLOW CIRCLE

——_ according to MARENGO -~ SECTOR ONE

Survey of Lot_____ 34, Block_

e , as recorded in the Office of the Judge of
Probate of afore~said County in Plat Book__22 ., Poge_ 123 __: The oddress based on

relioble information ond sources of said Lot is______ 104 EAST WILLOW CIRCLE
_ ————u Aldbama ond is ________INSIDE__ __ the corporate limits of
the ____CITY OF CALERA ——: That soid lot lies in Zone___C__, according t
F.I.R.M. Community—Panel Number ____________010191 0165 B * _______.._____Dated_._SE_PT__Q.__L&B_Z___

SURVEY FOR: JONES
REQUESTED BY: SONJA KOK
TYPE OF SURVEY: MORTGAGE SURWVE DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: 9/9/04

* SHELBY COUNTY FLOOD INFO USED; THIS AREA OF CALERA WAS NOT INCORPORATED AT THE TIME OF F.I.LR.M. FLOOD STUDY.

I —— TS

CONCRETE MONUMENT MON PIN FOUND

| = Foumn. € - 1/2 " DUTSIDE DIAMETER BASIS OF BEARING USED: PLAT
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O pmEe e
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- commmre oceo. | L Shi
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